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M ar ket-Focus 26/2010

Barmstedt, June 30th 2010

Dear customers: Please find below the actual priceindications for variousingredients. All prices are based on EX WORKS
terms, provided by our suppliers and only reflect the current tendency in the market. We may be able to offer lower prices on
your firm request. Prices ar e subject to change without further notice. For offers, please contact your EURODUNA partner.

Product
Whey/Fat concentrate 50 % palm oil/coconut
Sweet whey powder July 2010
July 2010
July-Sep 2010
Skimmed milk powder June 2010

Lactose 99% feed grade (only thisweek)

Permeate
Whey protein concentrate (34 % RP)
Acid whey powder , 11% protein
9% Protein

Delactosed casein whey ( 19% protein)
Babymilkpowder Protein 12 % Fat 28 % Ash 4 %
Caromic ®
Caromic ® ORGANIC (BIO)
Soy protein isolate (90 % protein) regular
Potato protein
Rice protein concentrate (50 % RP - coarse)
Rice waffle meal
Peaproteinisolate - high solubility
SPC for Milkreplacer, GMO free 65 % protein
Wheatstarch, pregelatinized
Beer yeast 39-40 % CP, from August

Min 43 % protein
Wheat gluten, vital (1stquality)
Lysine
Threonine
Methionine

Best Regards
EURODUNA Rohstoffe GmbH

Schusterring 23
25355 Barmstedit
Germany

website:

Tel.: +49 4123 9023-0
Fax: +49 41232175

partners@euroduna.com

www.euroduna.com

Packaqging

25 kg bags

25 kg bags
Bulk

Bulk

Bulk

25Kkg

25kg

BB

25 kg bags

25 kg bags/ BB
big bags

25 kg bags
BB

BB

All

All

15 kg bags

25 kg bags

25 kg bags

All

15 kg bags

25 kg bags
BB

25 kg bags
BB/25 kg bags
25 kg bags

25 kg bags/BB
25 kg bags

25 kg bags/BB

Indication

€
€
€
€
€
€
€

a o o o o dh

900,--
730,--
660,--
665,--

2.100,--

2.250,--
680,--
670,--
575,--

1.850,--
595,--
530,
750,--
900,--
455,--
600,

1.600,--

1.380,--
795,--

against bid

€
€

€
€
€
€
€
€
€

1.375,--
900,--
250,--
600,-
680,-

1.100,--
1,80/ kg
2,20/ kg
4,05/ kg

Ex works:

France

exw Germany

free del. Netherlands
free del. Netherlands
Holland

Poland

Germany

Germany

Holland

Poland

Germany

Poland

Germany

Holland

free delivered

free delivered, 24 to
Holland

Holland

Holland

Holland

Germany

Holland

Holland

Poland

Poland

Holland

FCA Europe

FCA Europe

FCA Europe

EUR/USD1,2215
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