

EURODUNA

Market-Focus 26/2010

Barmstedt, June 30th 2010

Dear customers: Please find below the actual **price indications** for various ingredients. All prices are based on EX WORKS terms, provided by our suppliers and only reflect the current tendency in the market. We may be able to offer lower prices on your firm request. **Prices are subject to change without further notice**. For offers, please contact your EURODUNA partner.

Product	Packaging	Indication	Ex works:
Whey/Fat concentrate 50 % palmoil/coconut	25 kg bags	€ 900,	France
Sweet whey powder July 2010	25 kg bags	€ 730,	exw Germany
July 2010	Bulk	€ 660,	free del. Netherlands
July-Sep 2010	Bulk	€ 665,	free del. Netherlands
Skimmed milk powder June 2010	Bulk	€ 2.100,	Holland
	25 kg	€ 2.250,	Poland
Lactose 99% feed grade (only this week)	25 kg	€ 680,	Germany
	BB	€ 670,	Germany
Permeate	25 kg bags	€ 575,	Holland
Whey protein concentrate (34 % RP)	25 kg bags / BB	€ 1.850,	Poland
Acid whey powder, 11% protein	big bags	€ 595,	Germany
9 % Protein	25 kg bags	€ 530,	Poland
Delactosed casein whey (19 % protein)	BB	€ 750,	Germany
Babymilkpowder Protein 12 % Fat 28 % Ash 4 %	BB	€ 900,	Holland
Caromic ®	All	€ 455,	free delivered
Caromic ® ORGANIC (BIO)	All	€ 600,	free delivered, 24 to
Soy protein isolate (90 % protein) regular	15 kg bags	€ 1.600,	Holland
Potato protein	25 kg bags	€ 1.380,	Holland
Rice protein concentrate (50 % RP - coarse)	25 kg bags	€ 795,	Holland
Rice waffle meal	All	against bid	Holland
Pea protein isolate - high solubility	15 kg bags	€ 1.375,	Germany
SPC for Milkreplacer, GMO free 65 % protein	25 kg bags	€ 900,	Holland
Wheatstarch, pregelatinized	BB	€ 250,	Holland
Beer yeast 39-40 % CP, from August	25 kg bags	€ 600,-	Poland
Min 43 % protein	BB/25 kg bags	€ 680,-	Poland
Wheat gluten, vital (1stquality)	25 kg bags	€ 1.100,	Holland
Lysine	25 kg bags/BB	€ 1,80 / kg	FCA Europe
Threonine	25 kg bags	€ 2,20 / kg	FCA Europe
Methionine	25 kg bags/BB	€ 4,05 / kg	FCA Europe
D . D . 1			*

Best Regards

EURODUNA Rohstoffe GmbH Tel.: +49 4123 9023-0 Schusterring 23 Fax: +49 4123 2175

25355 Barmstedt

Germany partners@euroduna.com

website: www.euroduna.com



EUR / USD 1,2215